
Roberts Wesleyan (4-10,1-5 ECC) -vs- D'Youville (8-10,5-5 ECC)
01/28/26 at Saints Center Gym , Buffalo, NY

 
 

 
 
Roberts Wesleyan 39

D'Youville 53

Date: 01/28/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 70
Site: Saints Center Gym , Buffalo, NY
Referees: Ron Macomber, Darryl Carter, Ron  Leeds

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Roberts Wesleyan 5 8 9 17 39
D'Youville 17 11 17 8 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Mushat,Jada * 33 5-15 1-4 2-3 1-2 3 0 2 1 2 4 13
15 Frazier,Erin * 26 5-15 0-4 1-2 1-3 4 1 1 2 1 2 11
21 Jones,Aniyah * 21 1-9 0-0 2-3 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 4 4
10 Doherty,Meaghan * 23 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 1
25 Gonzalez,Cristina * 16 0-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Seyfang,Sarah 26 2-8 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 1 1 5
30 Granada,Laura 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
04 Ferrer Brao,Maria 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 0 2
22 Anglin,Renee 22 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 1 0 0 0 0
44 Hendricks,Tierra 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
05 Froňková,Barbora 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-63 3-13 6-10 13-19 32 5 7 10 4 12 39

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-16   12.50% 1-3   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-13   23.08% 1-4   25.00% 1-1   100.00%
3rd Quarter 3-18   16.67% 0-2   0.00% 3-6   50.00%
4th Quarter 7-16   43.75% 1-4   25.00% 2-3   66.67%
Total 15-63   23.8% 3-13   23.1% 6-10   60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 O'Toole,Molly * 33 4-14 3-9 0-0 3-7 10 1 2 4 0 1 11
11 Hall,Allie * 19 3-5 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 1 1 0 1 1 8
13 Karatasiou,Xanthippi * 30 2-7 2-4 0-0 2-6 8 1 2 0 1 1 6
12 Pearson,Ava * 26 1-7 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 4 0 0 3
24 Fedor,Megan * 18 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 4 1 0 0 2
21 Neumann,Alyssa 20 5-5 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 0 2 0 10
25 Giancaterino,Morgan 23 2-6 0-3 4-4 1-2 3 0 2 2 0 0 8
00 Ruhlman,Samantha 18 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 0 3
04 Small,Trinity 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 3 0 2 2
14 Kroener,Savannah 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Hatcher,Lucie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
03 Holm,Karly 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Clark,Madison 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-55 7-30 6-6 13-37 50 12 17 19 4 5 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-12   50.00% 3-7   42.86% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 5-20   25.00% 1-9   11.11% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-10   50.00% 3-7   42.86% 4-4   100.00%
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77% 0-7   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 20-55   36.4% 7-30   23.3% 6-6   100.0%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Roberts Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: D'Youville
TURNOVER  by MUSHAT,JADA 09:32

09:11 TURNOVER  by PEARSON,AVA
STEAL  by MUSHAT,JADA 09:11

09:09 FOUL  by PEARSON,AVA
MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,ERIN 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by O'TOOLE,MOLLY
08:37 MISS JUMPER by O'TOOLE,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,CRISTINA(in the paint) 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,ALLIE
08:01 MISS 3PTR by FEDOR,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by DOHERTY,MEAGHAN --
GOOD JUMPER by MUSHAT,JADA 07:38 2-0 V 2

07:21 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,ALLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FEDOR,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by FRAZIER,ERIN(in the paint) 06:56
-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,ALLIE

06:48 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FEDOR,MEGAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PEARSON,AVA

SUB OUT by FRAZIER,ERIN 06:29
SUB IN by ANGLIN,RENEE 06:29
MISS 3PTR by DOHERTY,MEAGHAN 06:20
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,ANIYAH 06:06

-- REBOUND DEF by O'TOOLE,MOLLY
05:35 MISS 3PTR by FEDOR,MEGAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:32 TURNOVER  by TEAM
05:32 SUB OUT by FEDOR,MEGAN
05:32 SUB IN by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN

MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,CRISTINA(in the paint) 05:13
-- REBOUND DEF by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN

04:56 MISS 3PTR by O'TOOLE,MOLLY
-- REBOUND OFF by HALL,ALLIE

04:50 MISS JUMPER by HALL,ALLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ANGLIN,RENEE --
MISS JUMPER by ANGLIN,RENEE(in the paint) 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by O'TOOLE,MOLLY
04:10 2-7 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by KARATASIOU,XANTHIPPI

-- ASSIST  by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN
MISS JUMPER by MUSHAT,JADA 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,ALLIE
03:33 MISS 3PTR by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,CRISTINA --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,ANIYAH(in the paint) 03:22

03:22 BLOCK  by HALL,ALLIE
-- REBOUND DEF by O'TOOLE,MOLLY

03:15 2-10 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by O'TOOLE,MOLLY
-- ASSIST  by PEARSON,AVA

TURNOVER  by DOHERTY,MEAGHAN 02:48
02:48 STEAL  by KARATASIOU,XANTHIPPI
02:43 TURNOVER  by PEARSON,AVA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:43
02:43 SUB OUT by HALL,ALLIE
02:43 SUB IN by NEUMANN,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by DOHERTY,MEAGHAN 02:43
SUB OUT by JONES,ANIYAH 02:43
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,CRISTINA 02:43



SUB IN by FRAZIER,ERIN 02:43
SUB IN by SEYFANG,SARAH 02:43
SUB IN by HENDRICKS,TIERRA 02:43
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:22
FOUL  by HENDRICKS,TIERRA 02:10

02:10 SUB OUT by O'TOOLE,MOLLY
02:10 SUB OUT by KARATASIOU,XANTHIPPI
02:10 SUB IN by RUHLMAN,SAMANTHA
02:10 SUB IN by FEDOR,MEGAN
02:10 2-11 H 9 GOOD FT by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN
02:10 2-12 H 10 GOOD FT by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN

GOOD 3PTR by SEYFANG,SARAH 01:56 5-12 H 7
ASSIST  by MUSHAT,JADA --

01:35 5-15 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by RUHLMAN,SAMANTHA
-- ASSIST  by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN

MISS LAYUP by HENDRICKS,TIERRA(in the paint) 01:26
REBOUND OFF by ANGLIN,RENEE --
MISS LAYUP by ANGLIN,RENEE(in the paint) 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:04 5-17 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NEUMANN,ALYSSA
MISS LAYUP by FRAZIER,ERIN(in the paint) 00:50
REBOUND OFF by FRAZIER,ERIN --
MISS LAYUP by FRAZIER,ERIN(in the paint) 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by RUHLMAN,SAMANTHA
00:24 TURNOVER  by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN
00:24 SUB OUT by PEARSON,AVA
00:24 SUB IN by SMALL,TRINITY

SUB OUT by MUSHAT,JADA 00:24
SUB OUT by ANGLIN,RENEE 00:24
SUB IN by DOHERTY,MEAGHAN 00:24
SUB IN by JONES,ANIYAH 00:24
MISS LAYUP by HENDRICKS,TIERRA(in the paint) 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by RUHLMAN,SAMANTHA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Roberts Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: D'Youville
10:00 SUB OUT by NEUMANN,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB OUT by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN
10:00 SUB IN by O'TOOLE,MOLLY
10:00 SUB IN by HALL,ALLIE

MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,ERIN 09:46
-- REBOUND DEF by SMALL,TRINITY

09:29 MISS LAYUP by FEDOR,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,ERIN --

09:09 FOUL  by FEDOR,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by SEYFANG,SARAH 09:05

-- REBOUND DEF by FEDOR,MEGAN
08:51 MISS 3PTR by RUHLMAN,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ANIYAH --
TURNOVER  by SEYFANG,SARAH 08:33

08:33 STEAL  by SMALL,TRINITY
08:29 5-19 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SMALL,TRINITY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JONES,ANIYAH(in the paint) 08:04
-- REBOUND DEF by O'TOOLE,MOLLY

07:36 MISS LAYUP by O'TOOLE,MOLLY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SEYFANG,SARAH 07:36

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:35 SUB OUT by FEDOR,MEGAN
07:35 SUB IN by KARATASIOU,XANTHIPPI



SUB OUT by FRAZIER,ERIN 07:35
SUB OUT by HENDRICKS,TIERRA 07:35
SUB IN by MUSHAT,JADA 07:35
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,CRISTINA 07:35

07:34 MISS JUMPER by KARATASIOU,XANTHIPPI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KARATASIOU,XANTHIPPI

07:12 MISS JUMPER by HALL,ALLIE
BLOCK  by MUSHAT,JADA 07:12

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:10 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by JONES,ANIYAH 06:55
06:55 SUB OUT by RUHLMAN,SAMANTHA
06:55 SUB OUT by HALL,ALLIE
06:55 SUB IN by NEUMANN,ALYSSA
06:55 SUB IN by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN
06:43 TURNOVER  by SMALL,TRINITY

STEAL  by MUSHAT,JADA 06:43
06:42 FOUL  by SMALL,TRINITY
06:42 SUB OUT by SMALL,TRINITY
06:42 SUB IN by PEARSON,AVA

SUB IN by FROňKOVá,BARBORA 06:42
SUB OUT by JONES,ANIYAH 06:42
MISS JUMPER by FROňKOVá,BARBORA(in the paint) 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by KARATASIOU,XANTHIPPI
06:15 MISS 3PTR by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN

BLOCK  by MUSHAT,JADA 06:15
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:06 MISS 3PTR by KARATASIOU,XANTHIPPI
-- REBOUND OFF by O'TOOLE,MOLLY

06:02 MISS LAYUP by O'TOOLE,MOLLY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NEUMANN,ALYSSA

05:56 5-22 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by O'TOOLE,MOLLY
-- ASSIST  by KARATASIOU,XANTHIPPI

MISS 3PTR by SEYFANG,SARAH 05:38
-- REBOUND DEF by NEUMANN,ALYSSA

05:19 MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,AVA
-- REBOUND OFF by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN

04:59 TURNOVER  by O'TOOLE,MOLLY
STEAL  by SEYFANG,SARAH 04:59
MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,CRISTINA(in the paint) 04:51

04:51 BLOCK  by NEUMANN,ALYSSA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51
SUB OUT by DOHERTY,MEAGHAN 04:51
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,CRISTINA 04:51
SUB IN by FERRER BRAO,MARIA 04:51
SUB IN by ANGLIN,RENEE 04:51
GOOD 3PTR by MUSHAT,JADA 04:49 8-22 H 14
ASSIST  by FERRER BRAO,MARIA --

04:23 MISS JUMPER by KARATASIOU,XANTHIPPI
-- REBOUND OFF by O'TOOLE,MOLLY

04:19 8-24 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by O'TOOLE,MOLLY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MUSHAT,JADA 04:04

-- REBOUND DEF by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN
03:50 SUB OUT by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN
03:50 SUB IN by RUHLMAN,SAMANTHA
03:39 MISS 3PTR by KARATASIOU,XANTHIPPI

REBOUND DEF by SEYFANG,SARAH --
MISS JUMPER by MUSHAT,JADA 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by NEUMANN,ALYSSA
03:12 8-26 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by NEUMANN,ALYSSA

-- ASSIST  by PEARSON,AVA



MISS JUMPER by SEYFANG,SARAH 02:47
-- REBOUND DEF by NEUMANN,ALYSSA

02:39 TURNOVER  by PEARSON,AVA
STEAL  by MUSHAT,JADA 02:39
MISS LAYUP by MUSHAT,JADA(in the paint) 02:35
REBOUND OFF by FERRER BRAO,MARIA --
GOOD LAYUP by FERRER BRAO,MARIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:32 10-26 H 16

02:13 MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,AVA
-- REBOUND OFF by KARATASIOU,XANTHIPPI

01:54 MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,AVA
REBOUND DEF by SEYFANG,SARAH --
TURNOVER  by FROňKOVá,BARBORA 01:44

01:44 SUB OUT by PEARSON,AVA
01:44 SUB OUT by KARATASIOU,XANTHIPPI
01:44 SUB IN by SMALL,TRINITY
01:44 SUB IN by FEDOR,MEGAN

SUB OUT by FROňKOVá,BARBORA 01:44
SUB OUT by SEYFANG,SARAH 01:44
SUB IN by FRAZIER,ERIN 01:44
SUB IN by GRANADA,LAURA 01:44

01:27 MISS 3PTR by O'TOOLE,MOLLY
REBOUND DEF by ANGLIN,RENEE --
TURNOVER  by FERRER BRAO,MARIA 01:08

00:51 MISS LAYUP by O'TOOLE,MOLLY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by FRAZIER,ERIN 00:51
REBOUND DEF by GRANADA,LAURA --
TURNOVER  by FRAZIER,ERIN 00:41

00:41 STEAL  by SMALL,TRINITY
00:38 TURNOVER  by SMALL,TRINITY

STEAL  by FRAZIER,ERIN 00:38
GOOD LAYUP by FRAZIER,ERIN(in the paint) 00:38 12-26 H 14

00:38 FOUL  by SMALL,TRINITY
00:38 SUB OUT by SMALL,TRINITY
00:38 SUB IN by KARATASIOU,XANTHIPPI

SUB OUT by GRANADA,LAURA 00:38
SUB IN by SEYFANG,SARAH 00:38
GOOD FT by FRAZIER,ERIN 00:38 13-26 H 13

00:12 13-28 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by NEUMANN,ALYSSA
-- ASSIST  by O'TOOLE,MOLLY

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Roberts Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: D'Youville
10:00 SUB OUT by RUHLMAN,SAMANTHA
10:00 SUB OUT by NEUMANN,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB IN by HALL,ALLIE
10:00 SUB IN by PEARSON,AVA

SUB OUT by FERRER BRAO,MARIA 10:00
SUB OUT by MUSHAT,JADA 10:00
SUB OUT by ANGLIN,RENEE 10:00
SUB OUT by SEYFANG,SARAH 10:00
SUB IN by DOHERTY,MEAGHAN 10:00
SUB IN by JONES,ANIYAH 10:00
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,CRISTINA 10:00
SUB IN by HENDRICKS,TIERRA 10:00
FOUL  by GONZALEZ,CRISTINA 09:41

09:41 13-29 H 16 GOOD FT by HALL,ALLIE
09:41 13-30 H 17 GOOD FT by HALL,ALLIE

MISS 3PTR by HENDRICKS,TIERRA 09:19
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,ERIN(in the paint) 08:59
REBOUND OFF by JONES,ANIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,ANIYAH(in the paint) 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by FEDOR,MEGAN
08:53 TURNOVER  by FEDOR,MEGAN

STEAL  by JONES,ANIYAH 08:53
GOOD LAYUP by FRAZIER,ERIN(in the paint) 08:52 15-30 H 15
ASSIST  by HENDRICKS,TIERRA --

08:52 FOUL  by HALL,ALLIE
MISS FT by FRAZIER,ERIN 08:52

-- REBOUND DEF by O'TOOLE,MOLLY
08:39 TURNOVER  by O'TOOLE,MOLLY

STEAL  by JONES,ANIYAH 08:39
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ANIYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:37 17-30 H 13

08:37 FOUL  by O'TOOLE,MOLLY
GOOD FT by JONES,ANIYAH 08:37 18-30 H 12

08:27 18-32 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by HALL,ALLIE
-- ASSIST  by FEDOR,MEGAN

TURNOVER  by FRAZIER,ERIN 08:03
08:03 STEAL  by HALL,ALLIE
07:55 18-35 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by PEARSON,AVA

-- ASSIST  by KARATASIOU,XANTHIPPI
MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,CRISTINA(in the paint) 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,ALLIE
07:17 18-38 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by O'TOOLE,MOLLY

-- ASSIST  by FEDOR,MEGAN
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,ERIN 07:12
SUB IN by ANGLIN,RENEE 07:12
TURNOVER  by HENDRICKS,TIERRA 06:47

06:47 STEAL  by O'TOOLE,MOLLY
06:43 TURNOVER  by O'TOOLE,MOLLY

STEAL  by DOHERTY,MEAGHAN 06:43
06:32 FOUL  by FEDOR,MEGAN
06:32 SUB OUT by O'TOOLE,MOLLY
06:32 SUB IN by RUHLMAN,SAMANTHA
06:32 SUB IN by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN

SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,CRISTINA 06:32
SUB OUT by HENDRICKS,TIERRA 06:32
SUB IN by MUSHAT,JADA 06:32
SUB IN by SEYFANG,SARAH 06:32

06:32 SUB OUT by FEDOR,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by SEYFANG,SARAH(in the paint) 06:23

-- REBOUND DEF by KARATASIOU,XANTHIPPI
06:08 MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,AVA

REBOUND DEF by DOHERTY,MEAGHAN --
MISS 3PTR by MUSHAT,JADA 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,AVA
05:37 MISS JUMPER by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by ANGLIN,RENEE --
MISS LAYUP by ANGLIN,RENEE(in the paint) 05:21

-- REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,AVA
04:59 18-41 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by KARATASIOU,XANTHIPPI

-- ASSIST  by HALL,ALLIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:50

04:50 SUB OUT by HALL,ALLIE
04:50 SUB IN by NEUMANN,ALYSSA

MISS JUMPER by MUSHAT,JADA 04:40
REBOUND OFF by SEYFANG,SARAH --
GOOD LAYUP by MUSHAT,JADA(in the paint) 04:32 20-41 H 21

04:05 20-43 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by NEUMANN,ALYSSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PEARSON,AVA



03:47 SUB OUT by PEARSON,AVA
03:47 SUB IN by SMALL,TRINITY
03:30 FOUL  by KARATASIOU,XANTHIPPI

SUB OUT by DOHERTY,MEAGHAN 03:30
SUB OUT by ANGLIN,RENEE 03:30
SUB IN by FERRER BRAO,MARIA 03:30
SUB IN by FRAZIER,ERIN 03:30
MISS JUMPER by JONES,ANIYAH(in the paint) 03:21

-- REBOUND DEF by RUHLMAN,SAMANTHA
03:13 TURNOVER  by RUHLMAN,SAMANTHA

STEAL  by JONES,ANIYAH 03:13
03:12 FOUL  by RUHLMAN,SAMANTHA

MISS FT by MUSHAT,JADA 03:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MUSHAT,JADA 03:12 21-43 H 22

02:53 MISS 3PTR by RUHLMAN,SAMANTHA
-- REBOUND OFF by SMALL,TRINITY

02:44 SUB OUT by RUHLMAN,SAMANTHA
02:44 SUB IN by O'TOOLE,MOLLY
02:39 TURNOVER  by SMALL,TRINITY

STEAL  by JONES,ANIYAH 02:39
MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,ERIN 02:18

-- REBOUND DEF by KARATASIOU,XANTHIPPI
FOUL  by FERRER BRAO,MARIA 02:05

02:05 SUB OUT by SMALL,TRINITY
02:05 SUB IN by RUHLMAN,SAMANTHA

FOUL  by SEYFANG,SARAH 01:55
01:55 21-44 H 23 GOOD FT by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN
01:55 21-45 H 24 GOOD FT by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by MUSHAT,JADA(in the paint) 01:35
REBOUND OFF by MUSHAT,JADA --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,ANIYAH(in the paint) 01:28

-- REBOUND DEF by KARATASIOU,XANTHIPPI
01:22 TURNOVER  by O'TOOLE,MOLLY

MISS LAYUP by SEYFANG,SARAH(in the paint) 01:05
REBOUND OFF by JONES,ANIYAH --

01:00 FOUL  by NEUMANN,ALYSSA
MISS FT by JONES,ANIYAH 01:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JONES,ANIYAH 01:00 22-45 H 23

00:39 MISS 3PTR by RUHLMAN,SAMANTHA
REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,ERIN --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,ANIYAH(in the paint) 00:19

00:19 BLOCK  by KARATASIOU,XANTHIPPI
REBOUND OFF by JONES,ANIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,ANIYAH(in the paint) 00:11

-- REBOUND DEF by NEUMANN,ALYSSA
00:06 SUB OUT by RUHLMAN,SAMANTHA
00:06 SUB IN by PEARSON,AVA

SUB OUT by JONES,ANIYAH 00:06
SUB IN by ANGLIN,RENEE 00:06

00:00 MISS 3PTR by O'TOOLE,MOLLY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Roberts Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: D'Youville
10:00 SUB OUT by KARATASIOU,XANTHIPPI
10:00 SUB OUT by NEUMANN,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB IN by HALL,ALLIE
10:00 SUB IN by FEDOR,MEGAN



GOOD JUMPER by SEYFANG,SARAH 09:48 24-45 H 21
09:24 MISS 3PTR by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by MUSHAT,JADA --
MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,ERIN 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,ALLIE
08:47 MISS 3PTR by O'TOOLE,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by ANGLIN,RENEE --
MISS LAYUP by MUSHAT,JADA(in the paint) 08:36
REBOUND OFF by ANGLIN,RENEE --
GOOD LAYUP by FRAZIER,ERIN(in the paint) 08:30 26-45 H 19
ASSIST  by ANGLIN,RENEE --

08:00 MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,AVA
REBOUND DEF by MUSHAT,JADA --
GOOD JUMPER by FRAZIER,ERIN 07:48 28-45 H 17
ASSIST  by MUSHAT,JADA --

07:16 28-47 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by HALL,ALLIE
-- ASSIST  by FEDOR,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by SEYFANG,SARAH 07:05
-- REBOUND DEF by FEDOR,MEGAN

06:45 MISS JUMPER by PEARSON,AVA
-- REBOUND OFF by O'TOOLE,MOLLY

06:31 MISS 3PTR by O'TOOLE,MOLLY
REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,ERIN --
GOOD LAYUP by MUSHAT,JADA(in the paint) 06:20 30-47 H 17

06:20 FOUL  by FEDOR,MEGAN
06:20 SUB OUT by HALL,ALLIE
06:20 SUB OUT by FEDOR,MEGAN
06:20 SUB IN by KARATASIOU,XANTHIPPI
06:20 SUB IN by NEUMANN,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by FERRER BRAO,MARIA 06:20
SUB OUT by ANGLIN,RENEE 06:20
SUB IN by DOHERTY,MEAGHAN 06:20
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,CRISTINA 06:20
GOOD FT by MUSHAT,JADA 06:20 31-47 H 16

05:55 TURNOVER  by PEARSON,AVA
STEAL  by MUSHAT,JADA 05:55
GOOD LAYUP by MUSHAT,JADA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:50 33-47 H 14
ASSIST  by FRAZIER,ERIN --

05:33 MISS 3PTR by O'TOOLE,MOLLY
REBOUND DEF by SEYFANG,SARAH --
MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,CRISTINA 05:11

-- REBOUND DEF by KARATASIOU,XANTHIPPI
04:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57
04:57 SUB OUT by PEARSON,AVA
04:57 SUB IN by RUHLMAN,SAMANTHA

SUB OUT by SEYFANG,SARAH 04:57
SUB IN by HENDRICKS,TIERRA 04:57

04:43 33-49 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by NEUMANN,ALYSSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RUHLMAN,SAMANTHA

MISS 3PTR by MUSHAT,JADA 04:21
-- REBOUND DEF by KARATASIOU,XANTHIPPI

03:58 33-51 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by NEUMANN,ALYSSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by O'TOOLE,MOLLY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:51
MISS LAYUP by FRAZIER,ERIN(in the paint) 03:41

03:41 BLOCK  by NEUMANN,ALYSSA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,CRISTINA(in the paint) 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,CRISTINA 03:38



SUB IN by ANGLIN,RENEE 03:38
SUB OUT by HENDRICKS,TIERRA 03:14
SUB IN by SEYFANG,SARAH 03:14

03:12 MISS JUMPER by KARATASIOU,XANTHIPPI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RUHLMAN,SAMANTHA

02:49 33-53 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MUSHAT,JADA(in the paint) 02:30

-- REBOUND DEF by O'TOOLE,MOLLY
02:07 TURNOVER  by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN

STEAL  by FRAZIER,ERIN 02:07
GOOD LAYUP by FRAZIER,ERIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:03 35-53 H 18
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:01
SUB OUT by DOHERTY,MEAGHAN 02:01
SUB IN by FERRER BRAO,MARIA 02:01

01:30 TURNOVER  by TEAM
01:30 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:30 SUB OUT by RUHLMAN,SAMANTHA
01:30 SUB OUT by O'TOOLE,MOLLY
01:30 SUB OUT by KARATASIOU,XANTHIPPI
01:30 SUB OUT by NEUMANN,ALYSSA
01:30 SUB OUT by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN
01:30 SUB IN by HOLM,KARLY
01:30 SUB IN by SMALL,TRINITY
01:30 SUB IN by KROENER,SAVANNAH
01:30 SUB IN by HATCHER,LUCIE
01:30 SUB IN by CLARK,MADISON

SUB OUT by SEYFANG,SARAH 01:30
SUB IN by DOHERTY,MEAGHAN 01:30

01:14 FOUL  by HATCHER,LUCIE
GOOD FT by DOHERTY,MEAGHAN 01:14 36-53 H 17
MISS FT by DOHERTY,MEAGHAN 01:14

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLM,KARLY
SUB OUT by MUSHAT,JADA 01:14
SUB IN by GRANADA,LAURA 01:14
SUB OUT by DOHERTY,MEAGHAN 01:09
SUB IN by FROňKOVá,BARBORA 01:09
FOUL  by FRAZIER,ERIN 01:09

00:54 MISS 3PTR by SMALL,TRINITY
-- REBOUND OFF by KROENER,SAVANNAH

00:49 TURNOVER  by KROENER,SAVANNAH
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:49
GOOD 3PTR by GRANADA,LAURA 00:46 39-53 H 14
ASSIST  by FERRER BRAO,MARIA --

00:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:15 MISS 3PTR by KROENER,SAVANNAH

REBOUND DEF by GRANADA,LAURA --
MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,ERIN 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


